
. ,· 

KARL F. ROL.VAAG 
GOVERNOR 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE 

ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101 

Mr. Joseph L. Donovan 
Secretary of State 
State Capitol 
St. Paull, Minnesota 

Dear Mro Donovan: 

December 14, 1964 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the signed 
certificates of the votes for President and 
Vice President in the State of Minnesota 
together with a listing of the electors. 

Respectfully, 

Enclosures 



---, 

Lyndon B. Johnson 
~~~~~~~~~;;~-:.:·.~.sw=~ 

10 
~-;,,,Q~.,«t~~.m'r,~~k..~.?~ 

v;;cr: 6't"J~;JJ.tn!'!'cti ·:irn 'l''it::: nr:r,B? #;? I 90 
STATE Of! MINNESOTA 

DEPARTMENT OP S'l'a'I".& 

FI LED 
DEC 1 51964 

.9.:: '1-';:W of'c;,,:f '1'-lt,.._---

0" Seczeta.ry of State 



--, 

1n 



(I 

,vJu_:', '-

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

EXECUTIVE DEP ARTHENT 

) 
) ss 
) 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

EXECUTIVE DEPARTIIENT 

ST• PAUL 

I~ Karl F. Rolvaag, Governor of the State of Min.nesota, do hereby 
certify that under and pursuant to the laws of the State of· Minnesota 
providing therefor, the following named persons were duly elected as 
Presidential Electors of said State at the General Election held in the 
State of Minnesota on November 3p 1!J64p viz: 

OTTO BAUDLER 
DR. H. C~ FLYNN 
JOHN WIGDAHL 
AL PODGORSKI 
DR. JOHN SALCHERT 
CHARLES B. SERSEN 
JENS ERICKSON 
ED J • CHILGREN 
LOU LERMAN 
CIIAJ;l.LES STICK..~EY 

·r further certify that the result of said General Election was so 
ascertained by the State Canvassing Board on November 18, 1964, pur"uant 
to the laws of the State of Minnesota, and that the number of votes 
given or cast for each person for whose appointment any and all votes. 
have been given or cast at said election, is fully and truly set forth 
as follows: 

Name 

Otto Baudler 
Dr. H. C. Fly.in 
John Wigdahl 
Al Podgorski 
Dr. John Salchert 
Charles B. Sersen 
Jens Erickson 
Ed J. Chilgren 
Lou Lerman 
Charles Stickney 
Mrs. M, L. Spencer 
MrSo Francis Carlson 
E. M. Tollefson 
Mrs• H. G. Dillingham 
Arthur 'l'horson 
Kenneth Burns 
Fred Behling 

Party 

Democratic-Farmer=-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democr~tic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Democratic-Fanner-Labor 
Democratic-Farmer-Labor 
Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
Republican 

Total Votes Received 

991,117 
991,117 
99lpl17 
991,117 
991,117 
991,117 
991.117 
991;117 
991,117 
991.,117 
559,624 
559,624 
559,624 
559,624 
559,624 
559,624 
559,624 

, ,-... JdF; t_G) l- Jo:! -•~-



,. 

Name 

Robert R. Wallace 
Dorothy Congdon 
Elmer Carlson 
Glenn Schelin 
Ross P. Schelin 
Eldred H. Bauers 
Aune Gustafson 
Rudolph Gustafson 
Darvin Danelius 
Donald J •. Donaker 
Gust C. Peterson 
Richard J. Novak 
James H. Collins 
Mrso Helen Scheer 
Wm. M. Curran 
Donald M. Peterson 
Everett E. Luoma 
Mike Garza 
John Benson 
John Chelstrom 
Lew Jones 
Jim Krahn 
George Tselos 

ATTEST-: 

Party 

Republican 
Republican 
Republican 
Industrial 

Total Votes Received 

Government 
Indus tri:al Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Industrial Government 
Socialist Workers Party 
Socialist Workers Party 
Socialist Workers Party 
Socialist Workers Party 
Socialist Workers Ji'arty 
Socialist Workers Party 
Socialist Workers Party 
Socialist Workers Party 
Socialist Workers Party 
Socialist Workers Party 

559D624 
559,624 
559,624 

2544 
2544 
2544 
2544 
2544· 
2544 
2544 
2544 
2544 
2544, 
1177 
1177 
1177 
1177 
1177 
1177 
1177 
1177 
1177 
1177 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have 

hereunto set my hand and caused 

the Great Seal of the State of 

Minnesota to be aff!xed 9 at the 

Capitol in Sto Paul, this 

twe11.tieth day 0£ November 20 0 1964, 

STATf: OF MINNESOTA 
DEMBTME!.\i'I' OF STATE 

F ll LE 0 
DEC 1 51964. 



--, • - , "- ......... ~-,_..._,,...,..---.,,--__. ______ "'9" ______ ... _.,. ___ ..... ____________ 11111 


