

STATE OF MINNESOTA

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101

KARL F. ROLVAAG GOVERNOR

December 14, 1964

Mr. Joseph L. Donovan Secretary of State State Capitol St. Paul 1, Minnesota

Dear Mr. Donovan:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the signed certificates of the votes for President and Vice President in the State of Minnesota together with a listing of the electors.

Respectfully,

the Electors

Enclosures

#17190

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
DEC 1 5 1964

Secretary of State

经银币管置权 医经产业员

OF THE TOTE OF PUBLISHMENTAL DESCRIPTS

· 古書教育的 多数 日野日本園園 新聞点

Ho, the endoreigned, electors of Prosident and Pice Prosident of the fulted States of Averice, for the remertive total beginning on the Trepticth day of Acousty, in the year of our Lord inc Thousand Wine Handred and Clary-five, being electors duly and legally elected. appointed and qualified by and for the State of Sinnearts, as appears by the current lint of electors, uses, eartified and delivered to us by the Jovannar of the State of Menosota, having set and conveyed at the Capital in the City of St. Youl in the State of Minneaves, and in conformity with the love end the Conscheding of the United States, or the Stree Honday after the second dedecaday in december work telloring our appointment, builty the fourteenth day of Doesthor, A. D. 1964.

to limity thirty, that, being oc cosmiled and duly organized, ve proceeded to vote by bellet, and belleted first for Provident and then for Vice Procidenc, by distinct ballocal

san in overlies entity, that the following ore the distinct flates one, of the votes for Presidency and the other, of the votes for Vice Proofdont; so enot so eforeseld:

liff of all purcoun with with from von president, with the wedder of VOTES TWO PACES

Remea of margory voted for

Lipitor of which

Lyndon B. Johnson

list of Mil designs when then for vice president, then the menter #17/90

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED DEC 1 5 1964

or vores-Januardo.

Mubert H. Humphrey

Carlo de Variante de la Carlo de Carlo

10

IN DITTERS WERREDE, we have horomee set our lands, or the Contest to the Contest to the Errich School of Plancauta, on the titut Sonder after the opened Sodoesday, being the lowereenth day of Receiber, is the year of our Lord One Thousand Stat Statistical and Statistical.

A CHAMPAN A CHAM

Joseph L Donovau



STATE OF MINNESOTA

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

ST. PAUL

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT)

I, Karl F. Rolvaag, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Minnesota providing therefor, the following named persons were duly elected as Presidential Electors of said State at the General Election held in the State of Minnesota on November 3, 1964, viz:

OTTO BAUDLER
DR. H. C. FLYNN
JOHN WIGDAHL
AL PODGORSKI
DR. JOHN SALCHERT
CHARLES B. SERSEN
JENS ERICKSON
ED J. CHILGREN
LOU LERMAN
CHARLES STICKNEY

I further certify that the result of said General Election was so ascertained by the State Canvassing Board on November 18, 1964, pursuant to the laws of the State of Minnesota, and that the number of votes given or cast for each person for whose appointment any and all votes have been given or cast at said election, is fully and truly set forth as follows:

	Name	Party		Total	Votes	Received	
	Otto Baudler	Democratic-Farmer-	Labor			991,117	e i
	Dr. H. C. Fly.in	Democratic-Farmer-	Labor			991,117	
	John Wigdahl	Democratic-Farmer-	Labor	•		991,117	
	Al Podgorski	Democratic-Farmer-	Labor			991,117	
	Dr. John Salchert	Democratic-Farmer-	Labor			991,117	
	Charles B. Sersen	Democratic-Farmer-	Labor		e e Maria	991,117	
	Jens Erickson	Democratic-Farmer-	Labor			991,117	
	Ed J. Chilgren	Democratic-Farmer-	Labor			991,117	
	Lou Lerman	Democratic-Farmer-	Labor			991,117	
-	Charles Stickney	Democratic-Farmer-	Labor			991,117	
	Mrs. M. L. Spencer	Republican				559,624	
	Mrs. Francis Carlson	Republican		•		559,624	
	E. M. Tollefson	Republican				559,624	
	Mrs. H. G. Dillingham	Republican				559,624	
	Arthur Thorson	Republican				559,624	
	Kenneth Burns	Republican				559,624	
	Fred Behling	Republican				559,624	
	the control of the co						



Nan	ne	Party		Total	Votes	Received
Rob	ert R. Wallace	Republican				559,624
Dox	othy Congdon	Republican				559,624
E1m	er Carlson	Republican			100	559,624
G1e	nn Schelin	Industrial Govern	ment			2544
Ros	s P. Schelin	Industrial Govern	ment			2544
	red H. Bauers	Industrial Govern	ment			2544
Aun	e Gustafson	Industrial Govern	ment	•		2544
Rud	olph Gustafson	Industrial Govern	ment			2544
Dar	vin Danelius	Industrial Govern	ment			2544
Don	ald J. Donaker	Industrial Govern	ment			2544
Gus	t C. Peterson	Industrial Govern	ment			2544
Ric	hard J. Novak	Industrial Govern	ment			2544
Jam	es H. Collins	Industrial Govern	ment			2544
Mrs	. Helen Scheer	Socialist Workers	Part	У		1177
Wm.	M. Curran	Socialist Workers	Part	У		1177
Don	ald M. Peterson	Socialist Workers	Part	У		1177
Eve	rett E. Luoma	Socialist Workers	Part	У .		1177
Mik	e Garza	Socialist Workers			1	1177
Joh	n Benson	Socialist Workers	Part	У		1177
Joh	n Chelstrom	Socialist Workers				1177
Lew	Jones	Socialist Workers	Part	у	1.00	1177
	Krahn	Socialist Workers		-		1177
Geo	rge Tselos	Socialist Workers	Part	У		1177

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed, at the Capitol in St. Paul, this twentieth day of November 20, 1964.

GOVERNOR OF MINNESOTA

ATTEST:

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILE D DEC 1 5 1964

To the Honorable Marl F. Rolvedg. Covernor of the Moto of Minnecota:

We hereby certify that FEFFE VAN DANTEN was duly elected by us to fall the vacancy in the Minnesota electors caused by the absence of Mr. Jone Existence of Climan, Minnesota.

Civeret 9:00 a.m. on December 14, 1964.

IN WITHES WHEREOF, we have because out our hands, at the Capitol in St. Paul in the State of Minnesota, on the first Monday after the second Wednesday, being the fourteenth day of December, in the year of our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred and Shay-four.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF DEPARE

FILE D

DEC 1 5 1964

Secretary of State

Hohe Wight and Jake a

Chathang Sodgerfly

Lacie & Llowar

SECRETARY OF STATE

Market Carrier State Sta